Location

Summary

11/19/2024
9:06 PM

11/19/2024
8:03 PM

11/19/2024
6:47 PM

11/19/2024
4:45 PM

11/19/2024
1:21 PM

11/19/2024
11:00 AM

11/19/2024
1:41 AM

T

Arrest

Shoplifting

Shoplifting

Shoplifting

Citation

Commercial
Burglary

Citation

Folsom Blvd/Woodmere Rd
Beat 4

2700 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 3

1000 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 4

1000 Block Riley St
Beat 2

90 Block Natoma St
Beat 1

100 Block Healthy Wy
Beat 3

1100 Block Riley St
Beat 4

Phillip Longoria, 42, of El Dorado Hills was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 166(C)(1) PC.

Five unknown suspects stole approximately $1200 worth of merchandise from store.

Unknown suspect stole Nike hoodies and sweatpants from store. Estimated value $1400.

Unknown suspect stole approximately $500 worth of merchandise from store.

Andres Alvarez, 36, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for outstanding warrant.

Unknown suspect(s) broke into locker and stole Rolex watch.

Chester Handley, 36, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 11377(A) HS.



