Date	Туре	Location	Summary
11/19/2024 9:06 PM	Arrest	Folsom Blvd/Woodmere Rd Beat 4	Phillip Longoria, 42, of El Dorado Hills was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 166(C)(1) PC.
11/19/2024 8:03 PM	Shoplifting	2700 Block E Bidwell St Beat 3	Five unknown suspects stole approximately \$1200 worth of merchandise from store.
11/19/2024 6:47 PM	Shoplifting	1000 Block E Bidwell St Beat 4	Unknown suspect stole Nike hoodies and sweatpants from store. Estimated value \$1400.
11/19/2024 4:45 PM	Shoplifting	1000 Block Riley St Beat 2	Unknown suspect stole approximately \$500 worth of merchandise from store.
11/19/2024 1:21 PM	Citation	90 Block Natoma St <i>Beat 1</i>	Andres Alvarez, 36, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for outstanding warrant.
11/19/2024 11:00 AM	Commercial Burglary	100 Block Healthy Wy Beat 3	Unknown suspect(s) broke into locker and stole Rolex watch.
11/19/2024 1:41 AM	Citation	1100 Block Riley St Beat 4	Chester Handley, 36, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 11377(A) HS.